TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM301980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/21/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sea Island Clothiers, LLC		04/18/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgica Pine Clothiers, LLC	
Street Address:	236-250 Greenpoint Avenue	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11222	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85617345	J. MAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465881457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-297-2697

Email: llieberman@cozen.com

Cozen O'Connor **Correspondent Name:** 277 Park Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Attn: Lance Lieberman

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3485-19/349022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lance Lieberman
SIGNATURE:	/Lance Lieberman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory_Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory_Trademark_Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0863

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SEA ISLAND CLOTHIERS, LLC, a limited litability company of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 236-250 Greenpoint Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11222 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), was as of November 21, 2011 the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the the trademark J. MAC for use on or in connection with jewelry (in International Class 014), handbags, luggage and totebags (in International Class 018) and retail store services featuring clothing, handbags, jewelry and fashion accessories, and on-line retail store services featuring clothing, handbags, jewelry and fashion accessories (in International Class 035), which is the subject of United States Trademark Application No. 85/617,345, filed May 4, 2012, and was as of November 21, 2011 the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/617,345; and

WHEREAS, GEORGICA PINE CLOTHIERS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a place of business at 236-250 Greenpoint Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11222 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), was as of November 221, 2011 desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said J. MAC trademark and the said United States Trademark Application No. 85/617,345 thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is acknowledged and confirmed that on or about November 21,2011, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR did sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said J. MAC trademark for use on or in connection with jewelry (in International Class 014), handbags, luggage and totebags (in International Class 018) and retail store services featuring clothing, handbags, jewelry and fashion accessories, and on-line retail store services featuring clothing, handbags, jewelry and fashion accessories (in International Class 035), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark and the entire ongoing business to which said trademark pertains, and in and to the said United States Trademark Application No. 85/617,345.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

SEA ISLAND, CLOTHIERS, LLC

Dated: 4/18/14

By: Steven Siegler

President and Chief Executive Officer